   VICTOR POWER    http:// www.victorpower,com                                 Edition: A   NOV. 2006       Page 1 of 2
            VICTOR  POWER TECHNOLOGIES
                GLOBAL DC TO DC CONVERTER MANUFACTURER
 U.S.A                      RoHS
VDB03 Series         3 Watts
3W SINGLE AND DUAL OUTPUT
2:1 INPUT
1”x1” Package

● No Heat Sink Required
● Industry Standard Pin out
● MTBF>500,000 hours
● Short circuit protection
Part
Number
Input Output
Efficiency
(%, Typ)
Package
Style
Voltage (VDC) Voltage
(VDC)
Current (mA)
Nominal Range Max* Max Min
VDB03-12S33  12 9~18 20 3.3 600 60 74 DIP
VDB03-12S05 12 9~18 20 5 600 60 75 DIP
VDB03-12S12  12 9~18 20 12 250 25 76 DIP
VDB03-12S15  12 9~18 20 15 200 20 76 DIP
VDB03-24S33 24 18~36 40 3.3 600 60 74 DIP
VDB03-24S05  24 18~36 40 5 600 60 75 DIP
VDB03-24S12  24 18~36 40 12 250 25 76 DIP
VDB03-24S15  24 18~36 40 15 200 20 76 DIP
APPLICATIONS VDB03-48S33  48 36~75 78 3.3 600 60 74 DIP
The VDB03 Series are specially designed for
applications where a 2:1 range input voltage
power supplies are isolated from the input
power supply in a distributed power supply

under load. Never be tested under no load  (See
Figure 1 & 2). If you want to further decrease the
input/output ripple, you can increase capacitance
properly or choose capacitors with low ESR.
However, the capacitance should not be too
high.(See table 1).If you want to use the products
in high EMI, please choose our metal packaged
products.
Input Current
When it is used in unregulated power supply,
be sure that the fluctuating range of the power
supply and the rippled voltage do not exceed the
module standard. Input current of power supply
should afford the startup current of this kind of
DC/DC module. (See figure 2)
VDB03-48S05  48 36~75 78 5 600 60 75 DIP
VDB03-48S12  48 36~75 78 12 250 25 76 DIP
VDB03-48S15  48 36~75 78 15 200 20 76 DIP
VDB03-12D05  12 9~18 20 ±5 ±300 ±30 74 DIP
VDB03-12D12  12 9~18 20 ±12 ±130 ±13 76 DIP
VDB03-12D15  12 9~18 20 ±15 ±100 ±10 76 DIP
VDB03-24D05 24 18~36 40 ±5 ±300 ±30 75 DIP
VDB03-24D12  24 18~36 40 ±12 ±130 ±13 77 DIP
VDB03-24D15  24 18~36 40 ±15 ±100 ±10 77 DIP
VDB03-48D05  48 36~75 78 ±5 ±300 ±30 77 DIP
VDB03-48D12  48 36~75 78 ±12 ±130 ±13 78 DIP
VDB03-48D15  48 36~75 78 ±15 ±100 ±10 78 DIP
 VICTOR POWER TECHNOLOGIES
Tel:  (408)  844 - 8782
Toll:  (888)  271 - 8181
Fax:  (408)  844 - 8783